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(Million Rs.)

S.# Sector Local Cost Exp. Allocation TF

1 Agriculture 13681.999 1207.328 3991.000 8483.671

2 Auqaf, Hajj, Religous & Minority Affairs 1250.962 192.715 620.000 438.247

3 Board of Revenue 7858.161 1041.701 637.000 6179.460

4 Building 8028.514 3186.435 1439.000 3403.079

5 Districts ADP 28000.000 0.000 28000.000 0.000

6 Drinking Water & Sanitation 31523.025 10363.345 5160.000 15999.680

7 Elementary & Secondary Education 103287.280 21642.250 14000.000 67645.032

8 Energy & Power 68123.606 6692.973 40.000 61390.634

9 Environment 168.247 63.960 57.000 47.287

10 Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control 1055.000 202.500 312.000 540.500

11 Finance 7938.447 469.300 1591.000 5878.147

12 Food 2570.452 109.168 732.000 1729.284

13 Forestry 11035.869 632.541 2007.000 8396.328

14 Health 94339.627 28561.608 12000.000 53778.020

15 Higher Education 56109.773 15728.430 6320.000 34061.343

16 Home 23000.219 8290.233 2420.000 12289.986

17 Housing 26197.097 1249.713 540.000 24407.384

18 Industries 28784.266 3854.460 1641.000 23288.806

19 Information 3659.678 991.462 180.000 2488.216

20 Labour 293.446 13.373 85.000 195.073

21 Law & Justice 15305.652 2788.200 1365.000 11152.452

22 Local Government 38280.052 4453.440 4508.000 29318.612

23 Mines & Minerals 4523.313 360.234 622.000 3541.079

24 Multi Sectoral Development 21036.450 4188.298 3312.000 13536.152

25 Population Welfare 735.360 157.806 230.000 347.554

26 Relief and Rehabilitation 9215.207 2728.353 2215.000 4271.855

27 Roads 149553.197 42900.886 13730.000 92922.311

28 Social Welfare 1760.025 292.995 460.000 1007.030

29 Special Initiatives 1100.000 0.000 642.000 458.000

30 Sports, Tourism, Archaeology, Culture & Youth Affairs17018.595 3549.901 3144.000 10324.694

31 ST&IT 3947.766 1292.138 610.000 2045.628

32 Transport 9519.593 197.688 176.000 9145.905

33 Urban Development 60772.119 16732.79 6163.000 37876.329

34 Water 135476.394 22809.583 7050.000 105616.811

985149.391 206945.807 125999.000 590813.955

* The throw-forward total does not include Eenergy and Power figures.

Grand Total
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(Million Rs.)

Local F.Aid Total Local F.Aid Total Local F.Aid Total

1 Agriculture 35 4 39 10461 13380 23841 3991 1299 5290 2.5

2 Auqaf, Hajj 21 21 1251 1251 620 620 0.3

3 Board of Revenue 7 7 7858 7858 637 637 0.3

4 Building 52 52 8029 8029 1439 1439 0.7

5 Districts ADP 3 3 28000 28000 28000 28000 13.5

6 DWSS 89 2 91 31522 10036 41558 5160 0.101 5160 2.5

7 E&SE 79 4 83 103287 47575 150862 14000 6506 20506 9.9

8 Energy & Power 34 11 45 41548 132093 173640 40 790 830 0.4

9 Environment 4 4 168 168 57 57 0.0

10 Excise, Taxation & NC 6 6 1055 1055 312 312 0.2

11 Finance 8 1 9 7938 20000 27938 1591 5 1596 0.8

12 Food 21 21 2570 2570 732 732 0.4

13 Forestry 41 41 11036 11036 2007 2007 1.0

14 Health 100 6 106 82829 23631 106461 12000 4475 16475 7.9

15 Higher Education 65 1 66 56110 1572 57681 6320 419 6739 3.2

16 Home 51 10 61 22600 9237 31837 2420 1742 4162 2.0

17 Housing 16 16 26197 26197 540 540 0.3

18 Industries 24 3 27 28266 4276 32542 1641 740 2381 1.1

19 Information 4 4 3660 3660 180 180 0.1

20 Labour 4 1 5 143 190 333 85 40 125 0.1

21 Law & Justice 32 1 33 15006 675 15681 1365 48 1413 0.7

22 Local Government 32 3 35 33495 18403 51898 4508 4385 8893 4.3

23 Mines & Minerals 17 17 4523 4523 622 622 0.3

24 Multi Sectoral Dev. 29 15 44 20495 45198 65693 3312 8836 12148 5.8

25 Population Welfare 4 4 735 735 230 230 0.1

26 Relief and Rehab. 30 30 9215 9215 2215 2215 1.1

27 Roads 354 4 358 145138 43149 188287 13730 5847 19577 9.4

28 Social Welfare 32 1 33 1760 387 2147 460 100 560 0.3

29 Special Initiatives 2 2 1100 1100 642 642 0.3

30 Sports, Tourism 53 1 54 17019 5800 22819 3144 0 3144 1.5

31 ST&IT 21 21 3948 3948 610 610 0.3

32 Transport 7 3 10 1545 53758 55303 176 45387 45563 21.9

33 Urban Development 28 2 30 60227 9107 69334 6163 80 6243 3.0

34 Water 210 2 212 134358 17157 151515 7050 1302 8352 4.0

1515 75 1590 923092 455623 1378715 125999 82000 207999 100

** 84 CPEC/Chinese Investment Projects not included in the table.

TOTAL
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(Million Rs.)

CP Ongo New Total

1 Agriculture 1298.81 656.96 2248 1086 3991 5290

2 Auqaf 513 107 620 620

3 Board of Revenue 510 127 637 637

4 Building 1173 266 1439 1439

5 Districts ADP 28000 28000 28000

6 DWSS 0 0.20 4054 1106 5160 5160

7 E & SE 6506 0.00 12637 1363 14000 20506

8 Energy & Power 790 0.01 40 0 40 830

9 Environment 37 20 57 57

10 Excise, Taxation 142 170 312 312

11 Finance 5 0.00 257 1334 1591 1596

12 Food 108 624 732 732

13 Forestry 1077 930 2007 2007

14 Health 4475 1088.25 8933 1979 12000 16475

15 Higher Education 419 0.00 3760 2560 6320 6739

16 Home 1742 90.01 1893 437 2420 4162

17 Housing 432 108 540 540

18 Industries 740 5.09 1585 51 1641 2381

19 Information 140 40 180 180

20 Labour 40 8.00 68 9 85 125

21 Law & Justice 48 46.70 1123 195 1365 1413

22 Local Government 4385 400.00 1969 2139 4508 8893

23 Mines & Minerals 499 123 622 622

24 Multi Sectoral 

Development

8836 202.52 2201 908 3312 12148

25 Population Welfare 62 168 230 230

26 Relief and Rehab. 1593 622 2215 2215

27 Roads 5847 226.19 12652 852 13730 19577

28 Social Welfare 100 0.00 386 74 460 560

29 Special Initiatives 642 642 642

30 Sports, Tourism 0 0.00 2454 690 3144 3144

31 ST&IT 555 55 610 610

32 Transport 45387 43.00 108 25 176 45563

33 Urban Development 80 70.10 5553 540 6163 6243

34 Water 1302 5.10 6770 275 7050 8352

82000 2842 75533 47624 125999 207999Total
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(Million Rs.)

No. Alloc. No. Alloc. No. Alloc.

Agriculture Extension 1 425.000 2 54.258 3 479.258

Agriculture Mechanization 1 61.972 1 45.000 2 106.972

Agriculture Planning 3 663.459 1 40.000 4 703.459

Agriculture Research Systems 1 611.767 1 75.000 2 686.767

Agriculture University 1 14.346 3 145.000 4 159.346

Co-operatives 1 5.000 1 5.000

Fisheries 3 70.866 2 70.000 5 140.866

Livestock & Dairy Dev. (Ext.) 3 184.114 5 290.200 8 474.314

Livestock R&D 2 52.223 1 35.000 3 87.223

On-Farm Water Management 1 675.000 2 185.000 3 860.000

Soil Conservation 1 55.795 1 137.000 2 192.795

Veterinary Research Institute 2 95.000 2 95.000

17 2814.542 22 1176.458 39 3991.000
Minorities Affairs 6 88.645 4 67 10 155.645

Religious Affairs 6 424.55 5 39.805 11 464.355

12 513.195 9 106.805 21 620.000

3 Board of Revenue Board of Revenue 6 510.400 1 126.600 7 637.000

6 510.400 1 126.600 7 637.000

District Programme 15 399.688 7 115.747 22 515.435

Provincial Programme 20 773.527 10 150.038 30 923.565

35 1173.215 17 265.785 52 1439.000

5 84 1.000 84 1.000

84 1.000 84 1.000

6 Districts ADP Districts ADP 3 28000.000 3 28000.000

3 28000.000 3 28000.000

DWSS (District Programme) 60 2145.640 14 116.211 74 2261.851

DWSS (Provincial) 11 1908.149 6 990.000 17 2898.149

71 4053.789 20 1106.211 91 5160.000

Primary Education 7 1450.785 5 466.080 12 1916.865

Secondary Education 57 11186.430 14 896.705 71 12083.135

64 12637.215 19 1362.785 83 14000.000

9 Energy & Power Energy & Power 32 39.987 13 0.013 45 40.000

32 39.987 13 0.013 45 40.000

10 Environment Environment 3 37.000 1 20.000 4 57.000

3 37.000 1 20.000 4 57.000

11 Excise, Taxation E, T & N 2 142.000 4 170.000 6 312.000

2 142.000 4 170.000 6 312.000

12 Finance Finance 5 256.999 1 0.001 6 257.000

Royalty & Cess 3 1334.000 3 1334.000

5 256.999 4 1334.001 9 1591.000

13 Food Food 4 108.000 17 624.000 21 732.000

4 108.000 17 624.000 21 732.000
Forestry 14 232.967 2 883.583 16 1116.550

Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI) 12 165.563 12 165.563

Sericulture/NTFP 3 43.274 1 6.000 4 49.274

Wildlife 8 635.613 1 40.000 9 675.613

37 1077.417 4 929.583 41 2007.000

Abstract-IV

1 Agriculture

Annual Development Programme 2017-18
Sector-sub sector wise ongoing/new programme

Ongoing New Total
S.# Sector Sub sector

Sub total

Sub total

Sub total

Forestry14

0.6

1.6

Sub total

Auqaf, Hajj,

& Minority Affairs

2

Sub total

Sub total

22.2

8 Elementary & 

Secondary Edu.

Sub total

Sub total

0.0

0.5

0.2

0.001
Sub total

CPEC/Chinese Investment Projects

%

Share

3.2

0.5

1.1

4.1

11.1

Sub total

Sub total

4

0.05

1.3

Sub total

Building

Sub total

Sub total
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